Wisconsin law.
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Chapter DOC 309
APPENDIX

Note: DOC 309.06. Although visitation serves several An example is the best way to illustratbat is contem
important corrections objectives: maintenance of familplatedunder sub. (8). Aninmate may have a relative in Cali
andcommunity ties, maintenance of morale and motivatidarnia who visits VWsconsin once a yeaBuch a persamay
of inmates, opportunity for the exchange of ideas and-infdre allowed to visit the inmate without being addedte
mation,the department must regulafisitation of inmates inmate’svisiting list.

consistentvith resources, security and orderly operation of
institutions. Note: DOC 309.09. DOC 309.09egulates some aspects

of visiting by requiring institutions to make policies and
Note: DOC 309.07. DOC 309.07 requires visitors asprocedures Flexibility is needed in the rules relating to visi
well as inmates to obey visiting rules. tation because of the great fdifences amonmstitutions.
L For example, at maximum security institutions wigige
Note: DOC 309.08. DOC 309.08 regulates visitation andhopulations,visitation can be during daytimejghttime,
thecriteria for approval to visit. Each inmate is to have gfhdweekends, to accommodate thg&numbers of visi
approvedvisiting list. It may have only 1people on it tors thedifficulty some visitors have getting to institutions

becausenstitutions cannot accommodate unlimited RUNbyceptat night and on weekends, and the need to avoid

permittinga substantial numbeif family visitors for those

who desire them and of permitting people without family to On the other hand, some correctional centers are in
includea substantial number @fends. Itis an easier sys remoteareas of the state. The majority of inmatesame-
temto administer and, on the whole, seems failleaves ing in the community during the dagnd the camps are not
to the inmate the choice of who may visit. heavily stafed. Therefore, visitation is feasible only on

weekendsnd by special arrangement.
Peoplewho have not attained their 18th birthday vene y'sp g

thechildren of visitors or the inmativ not count againstthe  Forthe above reasons, the rules simply direct each insti
12. This is to enlaye the number of visitors and for @ tution to make policies angrocedures and set some mini
venienceof visitors. Children who have not attained the agfial requirements. In some cases, ai@mnge in present
of 18 are required to have written approval of a non—incgolicy is necessary
cerateccustodial parent or legal guardian or there is a court
orderdirecting the visit. Subsectior{3) requires the opportunity for a minimum of
i ) i i _ 9 hours of visitation per week per inmate in general pepula

Subsectior(1) (d) is to prevent hardship to inmates Witljon, Subsection (4) requires the opportunity for a minimum
largefamilies. This exception to the limit of 12 requires thadf one hour of visitation per week fmmmate in segregation,
only close family members be on the visiting list. exceptfor the inmate in controlled segregation or observa
tion. Visitation for inmates in controlled segregation and

Subsection(1) (d) requires inmates to provide accurat‘abservatiorrequires the approval of the warden.

andcomplete information. Under sub. (#)e warden, in
determiningwhether to approve visitation, is required to Ngte: DOC 309.10. DOC 309.10 regulates visits by state
considewhether the inmate has provided falsified, incoisficials, groups, attorneys, and agr
rect,or incomplete information.
. L It is important that state fafials and the public have

In determining whether to approve visitatisob. (1) (d) accesgo correctional institutions. Suettcess develops an
permitsstaf to acquireand utilize information from other ,njerstandingf the correctional process, dispels miscon
sourcesother than that provided by the inmate. ceptionsand encourages the exchange of ideas and infor
mationamong leaders and members of the pulrimates,
and correctionalstaf. Such visits are not subject to the
restrictionsunder DOC 309.09, but advance notice is neces
Subsectior(3) permits the warden to place other limit$aryto accommodate groups. Such visitors should have

on visitations, including, theumber of visits, visitors, or Virtually unlimited accesto institutions, unless a security
thetime or duration of visits. problemdictates that the visit be limited. Stahd visitors

shouldalso be sensitive to the inmates’ desire for privacy
Subsectior{4) states the criteria for a warden approvingndtry to be as unobtrusive as possible.
or removing a person from a visiting list.

Subsection(1) (f) isto limit the administrative burden
thatresults from frequent changes of visitors on the list.

Attorneysand clegy are permitted access to their clients
The purpose of sub(6) is to make known to non—ap any time during business hours. No attempt is made to
provedor no—contact visitors and inmatte reasons for define“clergy.” Superintendentare now making the deci
non—approvabr no—contact visiting and to permit reviewsionas to who should be admitted based on the actity
of the decision. ensuesnot on the credentials of the leader of the activity
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This same access is accorded law studantsaides who inmateor visitor may request a review of the no—contact vis

have written authorization from their referring attorneyiting.

Pell v. Procunier, 417 U.S 817 (1974). In emegencies, . ) o )

effortsshould be made to allow lawyers aridigy to visit ~ Subsection(3) permits the security director adjust

outside of business hours.Advance notice is desirablementcommittee to impose no—contact visiting if thenate

thoughnot always possible. Of course, visitsditorneys, is found guilty of violation of administrative rules, institu

clergy, law students, and attorneys’ aides do not coutien policies or procedures, or a violation of the listed rules.

againstllowable visitation hours. Sub. (6) permits no—contact visiting farp to a year if
imposedby the adjustment committee and appealed to the

This section iconsistent with present policy and in supwarden.
stantialagreement with the ABAstandards 6.2 (d) and (f),

andsubstantially satisfies ACA, standard 4306. Undersub. (4), if no—contaatisiting is imposed on an

inmateor a visitor no—contact visits may apply to all visi
tors of the inmate and to all visitdUnder sub. (5), if no—

Note: DOC 309.11. No—contact visiting refers to the e g . L
inability of the inmate and visitor to physically touch during(]; ontaclvisiting is imposed on a visitdt applies to all visits.

avisit. DOC 309.1 (1) states the policy for no-contact-vis  sypsectior{8) permits no—contact visitirtg be imposed

its. The need to decrease the risk to the seanfritye insti  for the period of time an inmate is in segregation.
tution may require such action.

Note: DOC 309.12. DOC 309.12 (2) provides for theter
Subsectior{2) permits the wardeio impose no—contact mination, suspension, or rescission of visitimiyilegesfor
visiting based on criteria in BOC 309.08 (4) No—contact violationsof administrative rules or institution policies or
visiting may be imposed uf a yearAfter the yearthe procedureselating to visiting.

Published under s. 35.93, Stats. Updated on the first day of each month. Entire code is always current. The Register date on each
RegisterDecember 2014 No. 708 page is the date the chapter was last published. Report errors (608) 266-3151.


http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/35.93
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/statutes/35.93
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/courts/417%20U.S.%20817
http://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/administrativecode/DOC%20309.08(4)

